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A correction for the city of Quebec and reports received from posts of the

Hudson's Bay Company in the interior of the Northwest Territories since the

publication of Volume i make the total population of Canada 7,206,643 instead

of 7,204,838. The Province of Quebec should read 2,003,232 instead of 2,002,712,

and the Northwest Territories 18,481 instead of 17,196. The religions of the

people as given in this Bulletin are for the corrected population of 7,206,643.

The specified religions are 79 in number in 1911 for a population of 7,173,513

as compared with 57 in 1901 for a population of 5,327,224. The number of

persons without specified religion in 1911 was 32,490 as compared with 43,222

in 1901—counting in each case those who are specified as of "no religion."

The population of the Provinces by religions is given in Table i, together

with a comparative statement for the whole of Canada in 1901 and 1911. Table

ii gives the relative proportion expressed in percentages of each denominatioa

to the total population in the censuses of 1881 to 1911. Table in gives for

Canada the proportion of the net increase in population which each denomination

gained in the last decade. Table iv shows the net increase of population in

the four original provinces, and Table v the net increase for the four western

Provinces in the last decade as divided among the principal denominations.

Prince Edward Island, Yukon and the Northwest Territories are not shown ia

the two last named tables, as they made no increase in population. Table vi

gives the principal religions by Provinces for the census years 1911, 1901 and
1891. Table vn is a summary for Canada of all religions in 1911 compared with

1901, together with the increase and increase per cent for the decade.
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FIFTH CENSUS OF CANADA, 1911

TABLE I. Religions of the People by Provinces for 1911

Religions Alberta
British

Columbia Manitoba
New .

Brunswick
Nova
Scotia

Ontario

Adventists
Agnostics '.

Anglicans
Apostles
Armenians
Baptists
Believers
Bible Christians
Bible Students
Brethren
Buddhists
Calvinists
Carmelites
Catholic Apostolic
Christadelphians
Christians
Christian Alliance
Christian Brethren
Christian Catholics
Christian Church
Christian Science
Christian Workers
Church of Christ
Church of God
Church Workers
Confucians
Congregationalists
Covenanters
Daniel's Band
Deists .•.

.

Disciples
Dissenters '.

. .

.

Doukhobors
Evangelicals
Exclusive Brethren
Farrington Independents..
Free Church
Friends
Gospel People
Greek Church
Holy Rollers .

Hornerites
Independents
Jews
Lutherans .•

Marshallites
Mennonites
Methodists
Millennial Dawnites
Mission
Mohammedans
Mormons
New Church
Nonconformists
Non-Sectarians
No Religion
Pagans
Pentecostal Movement. .

.

Plymouth Brethren
' Presbyterians
Protestants
Reformed Church
Roman Catholics
Saints
Saints of God
Salvation Army
Shintos
Sikhs and Hindus
Socialists
Spiritualists

1,825
671

55,628
6

19,491

5

26
464
180
29
72
19

39
2,360

5
45

35
554

6
388
316

515
2,628

24

3
516
15

45
1,032

11

111

309
45

18, 149
1

90
52-

1,207
43,311

1,524
61,844

60
218

48
9,793

50
134
235

7,336
1,843

2
234

66,351
4,042

525
62, 193

41
11

1,082
11

23

41

72

869
1,191

100,952
22
1

17,228
10

65
763

9,280
23
10

242'

167
1,521

1

11

21

757
1

102
27

13, 021
2,827

1

11

116
11

1,931
71

50
260
76

3,574
13

28
6

1,384
19,362

189
52,132

31

116
500
323
33
81

531

7,007
1,948

2
388

82, 125
2,357

66
58,397

11

1,842
1,277
1,730
• 43

184

531
242

86,578

4
13,992

7

42
567
79

7

104
94

514
1

43

7
494

341
63

133
2,997

5

479
4

47
132

12

159
11

.31,042

210
197

10, 636
32, 730

15, 600
65,897

30
121

13

181

24

99
25

2,108
1,180

15

332
103,621

. 4,593
111

73, 994

1,057
54

42,864

82,106

1,050

1

25
74

1

9

265
5

3
34

1,046

49

790
13

7

776
10

3

215

15

998
423

34,558
16

5

4
8
1

21

631

3

4
37

39,207
125

1

144,889

688

1,758
87

75,315

83,854

9

39
212

5

10

775

27

16

79
1

226
5

13

2,690
44

4
1,233

4

15

437

8
6

1,170
7,359

18

57,606
73
11

25

68
22
2

• 25

637

104
30

109,560
348

4
144,991

4

1,526

21

4

1,132
504

489,704

10

132,809
507
63

336
5,758

79
28
2

375
920

7,177
106
120
22
1

2,610
482

1,000
550
436
122

14, 692
9

64

6
8,294

11

8,558
3

156
41

2,787
332

8,324
5

2,930
90

26,767
66,708

42
12,828

671,727
171
169
62-

4,913
701
133
236

4,537
2,858

381
1,399

524,603
5,701

49
484,997

232
28

11,405

1

45
297
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and totals of the Dominion for 1901 and 1911.

Prince
Edward
Island

Quebec
Saskat-
chewan

Yukon Northwest
Territories

Total 1911 Total 1901

10 2,435 784 5 10,406 8,058

10 195 132 24 - 3,110 3,613

4,939 102,684 75,342 2,199 6,812 1,043,017 681,494
_ _ _ — - 28 —
_ _ _ - - 15 -

5,372 9,255 18,371 171 17 382, 666 318,005
_ 2 51 - - 582 495

16 1 11 - - 101 —
_ 1

- - 518 -

11 ' 496 742 - - 9,278 8,014

230 124 30 - 10,012 10,407
_ 53 11 - - 151 43
_ 5t 2 - 101 27
_ 15 72 - - 830 400
_ 12 60

- - 1,326 1,030

1,121 257 1,966 36 - 16,773 6,900
_ - .

— 113 -

_ 104 _ - 350 266
_ _ - 22 124

15 _ 38 2 - 135 -

16 165 332 17 - 5,073 2,619

1
- ~ 491 584

65 10 300 - 3 3,225 2,264

1 6 113 - - 1,094 . 351
- - 436 -

_ 361 390 _ - 14,562 5,115

8 5,197 2,211 28 - 34,054 28,293
_ _ - 88 17

• _ _ _ 64 31

1 1
_ - 34 78

50 26 398 2
-

11,329 14,900

6 8 - - 55 -

_ 8,470 _ - 10,493 8,775

__ 61 718 1 - 10,595 10, 193

_ _ - 14 —

_ _ _ " 156 16

19 37 2 _ 278 30

-1 24 466 4 - 4,027 4,100

17 19 _ - 512 135

1 1,959 24,795 169 - 88,507 15,630

1
_ - 20 —

_ 338 251 - - 3,856 2,775

/ 10 3 66 _ - 430 -
1

i\j

36 30,268 2,060 38
~- 74,564 16,401

24 2,618 56,147 795 387 229,864 92,524

_ _ — 42 —

_ 51 14,400 _ - 44,611 31,797

12,209 42,444 7 ,325 405 2,745 1,079,892 916,886

1 1 24 _ - 407 99

1 227 _ - 863 -

_ 58 76 10 - 797 47

1 5 654 4 25 15,971 6,891

13 168 1,019 881

_ 28 50 12 - 540 -

_ 17 27 1 - 1,118 215

77 806 2,476 412 - 26,027 4,810

10 2,129 145 1,724 11,840 15, 107

5 _ _ 513 -

_ 452 216 _ _ 3,088 2,774

27,509 64,125 96,564 1,603 56 1,115,324 842,442

8 8,634 3,949 261 247 30,265 11,612

12 152 2 - 922 20

41,994 1 , 724, 683 90, 092 1,849 4,962 2,833,041 2,229,600

9 _ _ _ 297 —

_ _ 39 10

156 ' 510 558 17 - 18,834 10,308

1 _ -. 1,289 -

1 2 _ 1,758 -

1 30 ^ _ 206 -

1 12 22 3 - 674 . 619

25230—2
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TABLE I. Religions of the People by Provinces for 1911,

Religions Alberta.
British
Columbia Manitoba

New
Brunswick

Nova
Scotia.

Ontario

Theosophists 1 13

Undenominationalisls ' 42
Unionists 221

65
02

2

347
4(1

3

70

17

127
4,422

5

20
87

S8S
08

7

12

19

7

20

2,883

1

45-

1

140

16

655

1

15'

1

37
15

230

2

1,550

85

137

10

960
2,655

Universalists .' 114

Welsh Church 3

Zionites (Dowieites) 17

Various Sects 130

625
17

9

222

6,403
'

392,480 455,614 351,889 492,338 2,523,274

TABLE II. Proportion of each denomination to the total population in 1911, 1901, 1891 and
1881 at rate per cent.

Denominations 1911 1901 1891 1881

Adventists
Anglicans
Baptists
Christians
Congregationalists
Disciples
Eastern religions 1

Evangelicals
Greek Church
Jews
Lutherans
Mennonites
Methodists
Mormons
No Religion
Pagans
Presbyterians
Protestants
Roman Catholics
Salvation Army
All others
Unspecified

Total population

p.c.

0.14
14.47

5.31
0.23
0.47
0.16
0.39
0.15
1.23
1.03
3.19
0.62
14.98
0.22
0.36
0.16
15.48
0.42

39.31
0.26
0.95
0.45

7,206,643

p.c.

0.15
12.69

5.92
0.13
0.53
0.28
0.29
0.19
0.29
0.31
1.72
0.59
17.07
0.13
0.09
0.2S
15.68
0.22

41.51
0.19
0.94
0.80

5,371,315

p.c.

• ,0.13
13.37
6.29

0.59
0.26
0.19

0.13
1.32-

'
(
2
)

17.54

0.56
15.63
0.25

41.21
0.29
0.59
1.85

4,833,239

p.c.

0.17
13.35
0.80

0.62
0.47

0.60
1.06

17.11

0.10
15.64
0.15

41.43

0.37
2.07

4,324,810

Including Confucians, Buddhists, Mohammedans, Shintos, Sikhs, Hindus.
-Included with Baptists.
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and totals of the Dominion for 1901 and 1911—Concluded.

Prinoo
.Edward
Island

Quebec
Saskat-
chewan

Yukon
Northwest.
Territories

Total 1911 Total 1901

1 5

-

177 107

_ 4 3 6 - 290 -

_ 6 306 _ - 633 29

12 384 228 5 1 3,224 1,934

5 371 2 4 4,333 4,701
'3 _ - 19 , -

9 721 61 4 - 1,995 2,589

14 2 - - 55 -

1 4 _ - 55 42

S 32 81 2 - 640 869

'21 3,494 0,625 240 1,498 32,4.90 43,222

93,728 2,003,232 492,432 o 8- 512 18,481 7,200,643 5,371,315

TABLE III. Total increase of population in Csnada during the ten years 1901-1911 as divided

among the different denominations. "

Denominations

Proportion of increase to

each denomination

Actual
increase

Increase
per cent

Ad-ventists
Anglicans. T.

Baptists
Christians
Congregationalists
Disciples
Eastern religions'.

.

Evangelicals
Greek Church
Jews
Lutherans
Mennonites
Methodists
Mormons. . . .,

No Religion
Pagans
.Presbyterians
Protestants
Roman Catholics.
Salvation Army.

.

All others
Unspecified

2,348
361,523
64,661
9,873
5,761

-3,571
12,848

402
72,877
,58, 163
137,340
12,814
163,006
9,080
21,217
-3,207
272,882
18,653

603,441

8,520
17,483

-10,732

0.13
19.70
3.52
0.54
0.31

-0.19
0.70
0.02
3.97
3.17
7.48
0.70
8. 88
0.49
1.10

-0.18
14.87
1.02

32.88
0.46
0.95

-0.5S

•Includes Confucians, Buddhists, Mohammedans, Shintos, Sikhs, Hindus.

The minus sign (—) denotes a decrease.

Note.—The total increase in the ten yeaTs was 1,835,328.
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TABLE IV. Net increase of population in the four original Provinces of the Dominion in the

ten years 1901-1911 as divided among the principal denominations.

Ont ario Quebec New Brunswick Nova Scotia Four Provinces

Denominations
Proportion

of net
increase

Proportion
of net

increase

Proportion
of net

increase

Proportion
of net

increase

Proportion
of net

increase

actual p. c. actual p. c. actual p. c. actual p. c. actual p. c.

Anglicans
Baptists
Christians
Congregation-

alists

Disciples
Eastern Relig-

-94
121,513

14,990
1,205

-597
-1,860

144
-1,311
8,189
21,446
18,656

620

5,339
1,536

3,095
-253

47,217
2,901

94,693
4,926

679
-2,707

340, 327

-0.03
35.70
4.40
0.35

-0.18
-0.55

0.04
-0.39
2.41
6.30
5.48
0.18
1.57
0.45
0.91

0.08
13.87
0.85

27.82
1.45
0.20

-0.80

-644
21,054

772
137

24
9

295
15

1,744
22,770

976
1

430
5

430
5

6,112
3,423

295,423
218

-614
1,752

354,334

-0.18
5.94
0.22
0.04

0.01
0.00

0.08
0.00
0.49
6.43
0.28
0.00
0.12
0.00
0.12
0.00
1.72

0.97
83.37
0.06

-0.17
0.49

-67
859

1,232
1,046

-264
=-1,422

5
-4
44

622
227

1

-1,415
-7
394

1

-289
21

19,191
82

498
14

20,769

-0.32
4.14
5.93
5.04

-1.27
-6.85

0.02
-0.02
0.21
2.99
1.09
0.00

-6.81
-0.03

1.90
0.00

-1.39
0.10

92.40
0.39
2.40
0.07

264

9,208
613
775

-248
-179

35
5

402
733
787

9

116
-5
540
-2

3,179
13

15,413
275

-313
1,144

32,764

0.81

28.10
1:87
2.37

-0.76
-0.55

0.11
0.02
1.23
2.21
2.40
0.03
0.35

-0.C2
1.65

-0.01
9.70
0.04

47.04
0.84

-0.96
3.49

-541
152,634
17,607
3,163

-1,085
-3,452

479
-1,295
10,379
45,571
20, 646

631

4,470
1,526
4,459
-2-49
56,219
6,358

424,720
5,501

250
203

748,194

-0.07
20.40
2.35
0.42

-0.15
-0.46

0.06
-0.17
1.39
6.09
2.76
0.08
0.60
0.20
0.59
0.03
7.51
0.85

56.77
0.74

-0.03
0.03

Evangelicals
Greek Church..

.

Lutherans
Mennonites •.

Methodists
Mormons
No Religion

Presbyterians
Protestants
Roman Catholics
Salvation Army.

Unspecified

Net increase..

.

'Includes Confucians, Buddhists, Mohammedans, Shintos, Sikhs and Hindus.
Note.—The minus sign (— ) denotes a decrease.
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TABLE V. Net increase of population in the four western Provinces of the Dominion in the
ten years 1901-1911 as divided among the principal denominations.

Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British
.Columbia

Four Provinces

Denominations
Prop

of

incr

urtion

net
ease

Prop
of

inci

jrtion

net

ease

Proportion
of net

increase

Proportion
of net

increase

Proportion
of net

increase

actual p. c. actual p. c. actual p. c. actual p. c. actual p. c.

Adventists
Anglicans

12

41,655
4,824

514

1,113
9

195
81

23,143
9,139
10,188

354

15,961
116

1,959
-54

38, 273
3,947

38,322
305

2,161

2,186
200,403

0.01
20.79
2.41

0.26

0.56

0.10
0.04
11.55
4.56
8.08
0.18
7.96
0.06
0.98
-.03
19.10
1.97

19.12
0.15
1.07

1.09

656
59,346
15,955
1,921

2.004
331

573
616

22,231
1,764

49,975
10,649
66, 297

641

2,406
-655

80, 332

3,361
72,441

425
4,144
5,740

401,153

0.16
14.78

3.97
0.48

0.50
0.08

0.14
0.15
5.54
0.44
12.44
2.65
16.51
0.16
0.60

-0.16
20.00
0.84
18.04
0.11
1.04
1.43

1,610
45,994

: 16,491
2,119

2,264
319

667
958

13,516
965

37,386
1,002

51,719
6,581
7,204
-814

54, 754

3,654
46, 729

992
6,019
1,512

301,641

0.53
15.25
5.47
0.70

0.75
0.11

0.22
0.32
4.48
0.32
12.38
0.33
17.14
2.18
2.39

-0.27
18.15
1.21

15.49
0.33
2.00
0.50

615

59,956
10,722
1,170

1,629
17

10,915
43

3,473
830

14,027
178

27,085
198

5,402
-3,191
48,044
1,513

24, 758
1,272

5,748
-581

213,823

0.29
28.04
5.01
0.55

0.76
0.01

5.11
0.02
1.62
0.39
6.56
0.08
12.67

- 0.09
2.53

-1.49
22.47
0.71

11.58
0.59
2.69

-0.27

2,893
206,951
47,992
5,724

7,010
676

12,350
1.69S

62,363
12,698

117,576
12,183

161,062
7,536

16,971
-4,714
221,403
12,475

182,250
2,994
18,072
8,857

1,117,020

0.26
18.53
4.29
0.51

0.63
0.06

1.11

0.15
5.58
1.14

10.53
1.09

14.42
0.67
1.52

-0.42
19.82

1.12
18.32
0.27
1.62
0.79

Christians
Congregation-

Disciples
Eastern Relig-

Evangelicals
,

Greek Church..

.

Jews

Mennonites
Methodists
Mormons
No Religion

Presbyterians....
Protestants
Roman Catholics
Salvation Army.
All others

Net increase

Includes Confucians, Buddhists, Mohammedans, Shintos, Sikhs and Hindus.
Note.—The minus sign (— ) denotes a decrease.
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TABLE VI. Principal Religions by Provinces in

Religions

-

Alberta .

British
Columbia

Manitoba
New

Brunswick
Noi'a Scotia

i

.1911..

1901..

1891..

1 , 825
215

2

869

254
109

531

519

32

1,057

1,124

715

1 , 758
1,494

1,651

191 f.

.

1901..

1891..

55,628
9,634
4,817

100,952
40,996
23,619

86,578
44,923
30,852

42,864
42,005
43,095

75,315
66, 107
04,410

1911..

1901 .

,

1891 .

.

19,491
3,010

.
523

17,228
6,506
3,098

13,992

9,108
16,112

82,100
80,874
79,649

S3, 854

S3, 241

83,122

Congrcgationalists .... 1911..

1901..

1891..

2,028
304
48

2,827
1,198

775

2,997
' 1,884

1,815

770
1,040
1,036

2,690
2,938
3,112

1911..
1901..

1891 .

.

777
110
31

25,808
14.S93
8,910

226
31
31

17

12

8

43

8

5

Greek Church 1911..

1901..

1891..

18,149
4,033

3,574
101

31,042
7,899

57

13

437
35

1911..

1901..

1S91..

1,207
242
12

1,384
554
277

'

10,630
1,497
743

998
370

73

1,170
437
31

1901..

1891..

43,311

5,925
816

19,362
5,335
2,083

32,730
16,542

6,545

423
190

377

7,359
0,572

5,882

1911..

1901..

1,524
522

189
11

15, 600
15,246

I IS

9

1891.. - - - - —

Methodists 1911..
1901..

1891 .

.

" 61,844
10,125
2,755

52,132
25,047
14,298

65,897
49,936
28,437

34,558
35,973
35,504

57,600
57,490
54, 195

..1911.. 9,793
3,212

323
125

181

65

4
11

68

1901.. 73

1891.. - - - - -

..1911.

.

60,351
11,597

4,108

82,125
34,081
15,284

103,621
65,348
39,001

39,207
39,496
40,039

109,560

1901..

1891..

106,381
108,952

Protestfints ..1911..

1901 .

.

1891..

4,042
388

2,335

2,357
844
2S6

4,593
646

1,874

125
104

22

348
335
47

Roman Catholics. , .

.

1911..

1901..

1891.

62,193
15,464

6,034

58,397
33,639
20,843

73,994
35,672
20,571

144,889
125, 698
115,901

144,991

129, 57S
122,452

Salvation Army ..1911.

1901.

1891.

1,082
90
59

1,842
570
298

1 , 050

745
399

6SS
006
993

1 , 526
1,251

1,377

All others 1911

:

1901.

1891

.

20,119
4,304

493

18,689
9,500

987

9,003
4,393
1,301

3,404
2,951
2,036

4,045
3,219
2,934

Unspecified .'.1911.

1901.

1891.

4,099
3,187

4, 500

4,422
5,003
7,300

2,883
697

4,793

' 655
641

• 1,155

1 , 550
400

2,226

'Including Confuo ans, Bu Idhists, Mohainmedans, Shin tos, Sikhas, H indus.
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the census years 1911, 1901 and 1891.

Onltiru.i
lYin<;o

hid wiiii 1

Island
Uiii'l.ec; 8usk;ili:lii'\v:in YiiUuii

Nor1.li west
Tcrritoi-io.«

<"'aii!iclii-

1,132
1,226
447

10

10

22

2,435
3,079
3,364

784
128
12

5

9 -
10,406
8,058
6,354

489,704
308,191
385, 999

4,939
5,976
6,040

102, 084
81,630
75,472

75,342
15,990
9,349

2,199
2,632

0,812
3,404
1,800

1,043,017
681,494
040,059

132,809
117,819
106,047

5,372
5,905
0,265

9,255
8,483
7,991

18,371
2,410
1,032

171

583
17 382,060

318,005
303,839

14,692
15,289
16,879

8

3

11

5,197
5,173
4,296

2,211
207
185

28

196 1

34,054
28,293
28,157

264
120
97 1

650
. 355

36

591
18

10

42
23 -

28,418
15,570
9, 129

8,324
135

1 1,959
215

24,795
2,564

169
35 -

, 88, 507
15,630

26,767
5,321
2,501

36
17

1

30,268
7,498
2,703

2,060
296
73

38
163

- .74,564

16,401
6,414

66,708
48,052
45,029

24
8
3

2,618
1,642
1,385

56,147
6,172
1,860

795

2,079
387

1

2

229,864
92,524

o 63,982

12,828
12,208 -

51

50
14,400
3,751

-
-

44,611
31,797

671,727
666,388
654,033

12,209
13,402
13,596

42,444
42,014
39,544

78,325
12,028
5,225

405
1,864

2,745
2, 619

178

1,079,892
916,886
847,765

4,913
3,377

1 5

3

654
13

4
12

25 15,971
6,891

524,603
477,386
453,147

27,509
30,750
33,072

64,125
58,013
52,673

96,564
16,232
8,399

1,603
3,130

56
28
51

1,115,324
842,442
755,326

5, 701

2,800
2,938

8
21

9

8,634
5,211
2,342

3,949
588

2,385

261

075
247

15

30,265
11,612
12,253

484,997
390,304
358,300

41,994
45,796
47,837

1,724,683
1,429,260
1,291,709

90,092
17,651
6,974

1,849
4,453

4,962
2,085
1,336

2,833,041
2,229,600
1,992,017

11,405
6,479
10,320

156
116
ISO

510
292
297

558
133

26

17

26 -
18,834
10,308
13,949

60,297
58,742
54,603

1,440
1,231

1,193

4,220
4,238
3,877

20,964
12,201

300

686
725

1,732
1,078

4

144,719
102,582
67,728

6,403
9,110

23,981

21

24
242

3,494
1,742
2,846

6,625
885

4,376

240
10,614

1,498
10,913
28,782

32,490
43,222
80,267
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TABLE VII. Summary for Canada of all religions in 1911 compared with 1901 together
with the increase and increase percent for the decade.

Religions Increase
Increase
per cent

Adventists
Agnostics
Anglicans
Apostles '. . .

.

Armenians
Baptists
Believers

• Bible Christians
Bible Students
Brethren.
Buddhists
Calvinists....

Carmelites
Catholic Apostolic :

.

Christadelphians
Christians
Christian Alliance
Christian Brethren
Christian Catholics
Christian Church
Christian Science
Christian Workers
Church of Christ
Church of God

p Church Workers
Confucians
Congregationalists
Covenanters
Daniel's Band
Deists
Disciples .°

Dissenters
Doukhobors
Evangelicals
Exclusive Brethren
Farrington Independents
Free Cnurch
Friends
Gospel People
Greek Church
Holy Rollers
Hornerites
Independents
Jews
Lutherans
Marshallites
Mennonites
Methodists
Millenial Dawnites
Mission
Mohammedans
Mormons
New Church
Nonconformists
Non-Sectarians
No religion

Pagans
Pentecostal Movement.

.

Plymouth Brethren
Presbyterians
Protestants
Reformed Church
Roman Catholics
Saints
Saints of God
Salvation Army
Shintos.
Sikhs and Hindus
Socialists

Spiritualists

Theosophists

10,406
3,110

,043,017
23
15

382,660
582
101

518
9,278
10,012

151

101

830
1,326

16,773
113
350
22
135

5,073
491

3,225
1,094
436

14,562
34,054

8S
04

34
11,329

55
10,493
10, 595

14

156

278
4,027

512
8S.507

20

3,856
- 430
74,564
229,864

42
44,611

,079,892
407
'863

797
15,971

. 1,019
540

1,118
26,027
11,840

513
3,088

,115,324
30,265

922
,833,041

297
39

18,834
1,289
1,758
206

. 674
177

8,058
3,613

681,494

318,005
495

8,014
10,407

43
27

400
1,030
0,900

266
124

2,619
584

2,204
351

5,115
28,293

17
31

78

14,900

8,775
10, 193

16

30
4,100

135
15,630

2,775

16,401
92,524

31,797
916,886

99

47

0,891
881

215

4,810
15,107

2,774
842,442
11,012

20
2,229,600

10

10, 308

616
107

2,348
-503

361,523
28

15

64,661
87
101

518

1,264
-395

• 108
74

430
296

9,873
113
84

-102
135

2,454
-93
901
743
436

9,447
5,761

71

33
-44

-3,571
55

1,718
402
14

140
248
-73
377

72,877
20

1,081
.430

58, 163

137,340
42

12,814

163,006
308
803
750

9,080
138
540
903

21,217
-3,263

513
314

272,882
18,653

902
603,441

297
29

8,526
1,289
1,758
206
58
70

29-14
— 13-92
53-05

20-33

17-58

15
-3
251
274
100
28
143

31
-82

93
-15
42
211

184

20

417
106
-56
-23

19

3

875
826

1

; 279
466

38

354
148

40
17

311

1,595
131

15

420
441
-21

11

32

166

1,510
27

290
82

611

36
65
45
41

96

58
94

00
67

78
26
26

95

63

43

30
78
11

74

77

66

00
10

60

32

39
36
00
06

00
71

9-42

65-42
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TABLE VII. Summary for Canada of all religions in 1911 compared with 1901 together
with the increase and increase percent for the decade

Religions 1911 1901 Increase
Inorease
per cent

Undenominationalists

.

Unionists
Unitarians
United Brethren
United Free
Universalists

Welsh Church
Zionites (Dowieites)..
Various Sects
Unspecified

290
633

3,224
4,333

19

1,995
55
55

640
32,490

29

1,934
4,701

2,589

42
S69

43,222

290
604

1,290
-368

19

-594
55
13

-229
-10,732

2, 082 '76
68-70
-7-83

-22-94

30-95
-26-35
-24-83

Note ' —Minus sign (— ) denotes a decrease.
Note s —The terms Christian, Christian Church and Disciple in Tables i and vn are often used to

designate the sarne religious body with minor distinctions, especially in the United States where the
body had its origin. They are local terms, and may not have the same application in all parts of

Canada. We have followed the classification given by the enumerators.
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